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TO BE ANSWERED ON 01/12/2016


Volleyball Premier League


2661. SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:

 DR. RATNA DE (NAG):

 SH. V. PANNEERSELVAM:

 SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of any proposal to organise

Volleyball Premier League to promote volleyball in the country;


(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and


(c) the details of the steps taken/being taken in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS

AND SPORTS

(SHRI VIJAY GOEL)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b)&(c) Do not arise in view of reply to Para (a) above.


*****

